TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LIMITED

A B S T R A C T

Estt. – A.P TRANSCO – E.S – Certain Asst. Engineers/Elecl converted from AAE cadre on acquiring BE/B.Tech qualification – Regularisation of services and Commencement of probation –  Orders - Issued.

=================================================

T.O.O (CGM-HRD&Trg) Rt.No. 132



Date:
4-12-2013.










Read the following:-

Ref:-
1) B.P Ms.No.596, dt. 6-6-78.



2) T.O.O (CGM-HRD&Trg) Ms.No.34, dt. 16-5-07.

3) Memo No.CGM(HRD&Trg)/DS(P)/AS(S)/PO.Reg.(T&NT)/265/06



    dt. 20-11-07.



4) T.O.O (CGM-HRD&Trg) Rt.No.364, dt. 5-3-08.



5) T.O.O (CGM-HRD&Trg) Rt.No.287, dt. 10-8-10.

6) Memo No.CGM(HRD&Trg)/DS(P)/AS(S)/PO.Reg.(T&NT)/404/10



    dt. 13-4-2011.



7) Memo No.CGM(HRD&Trg)/DS(P)/AS(S)/PO.Reg.(T&NT)/93/11



    dt. 28-6-2011/4-7-2011.



8) Memo No.CGM(HRD&Trg)/DS(P)/AS(S)/PO.Reg.(T&NT)/38/11



     dt. 29-11-11.

                                       .. .. ..

ORDER:


Under Reg. 23(a) of APSEB S.Rs – Part-II and Reg.16(a)(ii) of APSEB S.Rs Part-III (as adopted by AP TRANSCO), the services of the Asst. Engineers/Elecl converted from AAE/Elecl cadre on acquiring BE/B.Tech qualification, are regularised and they are placed on probation for a total period of one year on duty within a continuous period of two years with effect from the date noted against their names at Col. No.7 of the statement given below.

	Sl.

No.
	Name of the AE/Elecl

Sarvasri:
	Date of

Birth
	Date of joining as AAE
	Date of conversion as AE
	Date reckoned for fixation of seniority in AE/Elecl cadre
	Date of commt. of probation in AE cadre

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	1
	A.M.Venugopala Swamy

(ID No.1027028)
	1-3-66
	5-10-98
	18-12-09
	18-12-05
	18-12-05 FN

	2
	T.Mahesh Babu

(ID No.1055466)
	12-4-71
	3-9-02
	2-2-10
	18-5-06
	18-5-06 FN

	3
	M.Sudhakara Rao

(ID No.1070706)
	11-6-69
	5-12-98
	28-5-10
	28-5-06
	28-5-06 FN

	4
	S.K.Abdul Khadar

(ID No.1062256)
	15-6-69
	8-3-02
	28-9-10
	28-9-06
	28-9-06 FN

	5
	A.J.Anand Raju

(ID No.1055911)
	10-4-68
	8-3-02
	28-9-10
	28-9-06
	28-9-06 FN

	6
	D.Kanakaiah

(ID No.1071792)
	12-10-65
	25-9-98
	17-12-10
	17-12-06
	17-12-06 FN


p.t.o

::  2  ::

2.       The seniority of the above AEs/Elecl converted from AAE cadre already communicated vide Memo dt. 29-11-2011 is subject to the result of court cases filed on the seniority of AEs/Elecl.  These orders are liable for review and revision or cancellation at a later date, if found necessary. 

3.
The orders issued above are also subject to the condition that their services are liable to be terminated at any time before declaration of completion of probation or within one month notice or with one month’s pay in lieu thereof.

4.
 The above AEs/Elecl are informed that they have to pass the Accounts Test for AEs/AAEs and Language Test in Telugu within the prescribed period of probation failing which their probation shall be extended upto the date of passing of the said tests.








 K.PRASANNA LAKSHMI







CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (HRD&TRG.)

To

Sri 

Through:The Chief Engineer/

 Copy to:

The Chief Engineer/Vijayawada Zone - Rural Zone /Hyd -
Kadapa Zone - Warangal Zone of A.P Transco.  

**

The Assistant Secretary/ Vijayawada Zone - Rural Zone/Hyd - 

Kadapa Zone - Warangal Zone of A.P Transco.  


**  with a request to furnish necessary proposals for declaration of 

      completion of probation in respect of AEs working in your zone. 

C.No.CGM(HRD&Trg)/DS(P)/AS(S)/PO.Reg.(T&NT)/914/13.

// FORWARDED BY ORDER //

PERSONNEL OFFICER 

